Otter Tail Power Company

Residential Fuel Cost Adjustments
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*The difference between the Total Fuel Cost and the Fuel Cost Adjustment is the amount of fuel costs included in the base
rate.

About the Fuel Cost Adjustment

> The Total Fuel Cost reflects the cost of fuel to produce electricity and the cost to purchase electricity on the market.

> Utilities are allowed to pass the cost of fuel onto the consumer and they do not make a profit from it.

> The Fuel Cost Adjustment appears on your bill each month and is applied to each kilowatt-hour of electricity consumed.




Otter Tail Power Company - Residential Total Fuel Cost

January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October

November

December

2016
$0.023341
$0.022750
$0.023537
$0.022116
$0.021834
$0.019756
$0.018090
$0.020414
$0.021190
$0.022285
$0.021915
$0.023575

2017
$0.025200

$0.029100
$0.029950
$0.025573
$0.024493
$0.020819
$0.021755
$0.023503
$0.023498
$0.025905
$0.025382
$0.024144

2018
$0.023325
$0.023010
$0.023455
$0.023717
$0.025765
$0.024437
$0.024256
$0.023358
$0.020133
$0.020805
$0.018545
$0.022193

2019
$0.029684
$0.032420
$0.031150
$0.027280
$0.025040
$0.023880
$0.023320
$0.021780
$0.026930
$0.027100
$0.025240
$0.022163

2020
$0.023100
$0.022620
$0.020350
$0.020200
$0.020920
$0.098100
$0.018940
$0.018980
$0.019570
$0.021150
$0.020430
$0.025984

2021
$0.020760
$0.022110
$0.022000
$0.026040
$0.023280
$0.017120
$0.015860
$0.014290
$0.018840
$0.023440
$0.019550
$0.022590

2022
$0.031350
$0.033860
$0.031600
$0.025830
$0.021090
$0.017500
$0.018710
$0.027020
$0.032860
$0.038430
$0.037560
$0.031230

2023
$0.025430
$0.034060
$0.039490
$0.043480
$0.033580
$0.018580
$0.001400
-$0.005810
$0.002430
$0.011170
$0.017340
$0.022400

2024
$0.022740
$0.024120
$0.031410
$0.029550
$0.030910
$0.014780
$0.009600
$0.009760
$0.026930
$0.021610
$0.017570
$0.015910

2025
$0.015270
$0.024820
$0.035920
$0.036680
$0.033150
$0.024840

Otter Tail Power Company - Residential Fuel Cost Adjustments

January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October

November

December

2012
-$0.002543

-$0.001875
-$0.002151
-$0.004398
-$0.006762
-$0.007903
-$0.007079
-$0.005184
-$0.002217
$0.000030
-$0.004340
-$0.004362

2013
-$0.006095

-$0.003007
$0.000036
-$0.000826
-$0.001482
-$0.005540
-$0.006519
-$0.007487
-$0.006847
-$0.004695
-$0.006147
-$0.005582

2014
-$0.006008

-$0.002003
-$0.000415
$0.000104
$0.002947
-$0.002057
-$0.001280
-$0.000724
-$0.004004
-$0.002121
-$0.004815
-$0.005867

2015
-$0.005998

$0.001888
$0.000794
$0.000880
$0.001119
$0.002781

-$0.005534
$0.006939
-$0.004330
-$0.000058
-$0.001227
-$0.002046

2016
-$0.004689
-$0.005280
-$0.004493
-$0.005914
-$0.006196
-$0.008274
-$0.009400
-$0.007616
-$0.006840
-$0.005745
-$0.006115
-$0.004455

2017
-$0.002830

$0.001070
$0.001920
-$0.002457
-$0.003537
-$0.007211
-$0.006275
-$0.004527
-$0.004520
-$0.002125
-$0.002648
-$0.003886

2018
-50.004705
-50.001317
-50.000872
-50.000610
$0.001438
$0.000110
-$0.000071
-50.000969
-50.004194
-50.003522
-50.005782
-50.002134

2019
$0.005357
$0.001888

2020




